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Tucson, Arizona

GOVERNING BOARD POLICY

POLICY TITLE: Property Insurance

POLICY CODE: EIA

EIA — Property Insurance 9-9-08




EIA — Property Insurance 9-9-08 2



EIA — Property Insurance 9-9-08 3



/
/{
/

Formatted: Font: (Default) Tahoma, Font
color: Red

/’J/ /{

Formatted: Justified

/

//

Formatted: Font: (Default) Tahoma, Font
color: Red

i

Formatted: Font: (Default) Tahoma, Font
color: Red

Formatted: Font: (Default) Tahoma

/
/

Formatted: Font: (Default) Tahoma

i

Formatted: Justified

JThe Board has the responsibility to maintain an adequate property, casualty, and<
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liability insurance program to protect District property; to protect the Board members
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and employees against general liability resulting from the discharge of their duties; and
The Board may also authorize a voluntary insurance program for students and //
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to offer protection in case of injury for employees while acting on behalf of the school. ,
employees. /
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fT'ne responsioiity of _aanmnistermng the totar msurance program shail_ e deregated to
the Risk Management Department under the direction of the Superintendent. The Risk
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Management Department will seek and consider input from the insurance broker, who
has been chosen through competitive bid, The District will make every effort to obtain.
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insurance at the most economical cost, consistent with required service. The insurance
will be placed in sound companies, except in those cases where sound judgment
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| dictates that the District bears its own risk,,

Adopted: September 15, 1959

Revision: June 21, 1966

Revision: April 20, 1971

Revision: August 16, 1977

Revision: September 9, 2008 (numeric to letter format only)
Review:

LEGAL REF.: A.R.S 15-341
15-381
15-381
15-383
15-384
15-386
15-387
15-388
15-502

A.G.O. 180-216

CROSS REF

| Replaces TUSD Policy # 3510
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